PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RedCrossBuilding, Near RoseGarden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Ms. Vishali (Advocate) (9876481048)

Room No. 27, 3rd Floor, Main Building, Gate No. 4, New bar Complex, Punjab & Haryana High Courts, Chandigarh

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Police Station, Matour District Mohali

First Appellate Authority

O/o IGP, Police Head Quarters, Chandigarh

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1385 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Ms. Vishali

Respondent: Sh. Sikander Singh (ASI) (9855882293)

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with the reference to previous order dated 05.10.2020.
- 2. The appellant, Ms. Vishali states that no information has been received so far.
- **3.** Respondent, Sh. Sikander Singh is present for today's hearing. He pleaded that he will prepare a reply against the RTI application filled by the appellant and send it soon to the appellant. Further, he requested for an adjournment.
- **4.** After hearing the parties and in the view of plea taken by the respondent authority the Commission grants an opportunity to him, to represent the case on the next date of hearing positively.

In addition, the respondent is directed to provide the requisite information by the next date of hearing, failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI would be initiated against the respondent PIO

5. The matter is adjourned for further hearing on 12.01.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO Webex.

(Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number – 918232900)

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 08.12.2020

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RedCrossBuilding, Near RoseGarden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jagshir Singh (8195800345)

S/o Sh. Gian Singh # 9/20, MandiMullanpur, Luhdiana

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o SSP Amritsar (Rural) **First Appellate Authority**

O/o IGP, Border Range, Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1747 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jagshir Singh

Respondent: Sh. Harpal Singh (ASI) 9780016624

ORDER

Amritsar

- 1. This order may be read with the reference to previous order dated 05.10.2020.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Harpal Singh pleaded that a written reply satisfying the RTI application has already been supplied to the appellant. A copy of which is received in the Commission via email dated 02.10.2020. This email is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 3. The appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh states that no information has been received so far.
- 4. In view of the above observations, the respondent authority is directed to provide an additional reply to the appellant as per the RTI application before the next the next date of hearing positively.
- 5. The matter is adjourned for further hearing on 03.02.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO Webex.

(Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number – 918232900)

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 08.12.2020

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RedCrossBuilding, Near RoseGarden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Respondent

Sh. Igbal Singh Rasulpur (8872200515)

VPO Rasulpur, Tehsil Jagroan,

District Luhdiana

Appellant/Complainant

Versus **Public Information Officer**

(Regd. Post) O/o Addl. Chief Secretary,

{RTI Encl} Home Affairs & Justice,

Punjab, chandigarh

First Appellate Authority

O/o Home Affairs & Justice,

Punjab, chandigarh

Appeal Case No.: 1710 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Sh. Iqbal Singh Rasulpur Present: Appellant:

Respondent: Sh. Harmeet Singh (SA) 9988676430

ORDER

1. This order may be read with the reference to previous order dated 05.10.2020.

- 2. The appellant, Sh. Iqbal Singh Rasulpur states that no information has been received so far.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Harmeet Singh is present for today's hearing.

Observations & Directions of the case:

- 4. Respondent Sh. Harmeet Singh is not having the correct RTI application pertaining to the above-mentioned case as the Commission apprised him about the points enumerated in the RTI application of this case during the course of hearing.
- 5. In view of the above observations, the case is adjourned to date 12.01.2021 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent authority, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing after going through the RTI application (enclosed with this order). Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

(Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number - 918232900)

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 08.12.2020

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RedCrossBuilding, Near RoseGarden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ramrashpal Singh (9465133828)

S/o Sh. Fauja Singh Village Ajit Nagar, PO Beas, Tehsil Baba Bakala, district Amritsar

Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o IGP (Crime), Punjab, Chandigarh

Respondent

Public Information Officer

(Regd. Post) O/o SSP Amritsar (Rural)

Compliant Case No.: 343 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Versus

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ramrashpal Singh

Respondent: Sh. Ram Prashad

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with the reference to previous order dated 05.10.2020.
- 2. Complainant, Sh. Ramrashpal Singh states that no information has been received so far.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Ram Prashad pleaded that the sought information pertaining to the RTI application is related to the office of SSP Amritsar (Rural), therefore it is transferred to the same u/s 6(3) of RTI Act 2005.
- 4. After hearing the parties and on perusal of the relevant documents on file, the Commission found that PIO office of SSP Amritsar (Rural) is impeaded as necessary party in this case. A copy of RTI application be sent to the said office along with this order through registered post for their ready reference along with directions as an opportunity to provide the requisite information to the appellant and to represent this case in person or through any of his representative(s) on the next date of hearing to clear the facts of this case, failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI would be initiated against the concerned respondent PIO.
- 5. The matter is adjourned for further hearing on 12.01.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO Webex.

(Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on JOIN MEETING< Write Meeting number - 918232900)

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 08.12.2020